TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Capital Inc.		06/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TITLEMAX HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200			
City:	Savannah			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	31401			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

Name:	TITLEMAX FUNDING, INC.			
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200			
City:	avannah			
State/Country:	BEORGIA			
Postal Code:	31401			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA			

Name:	TITLEMAX OF ALABAMA, INC.			
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200			
City:	avannah			
State/Country:	BEORGIA			
Postal Code:	31401			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA			

Name:	TITLEMAX OF GEORGIA, INC.			
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200			
City:	Savannah			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	31401			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0970

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA					
Name:	TITLEMAX OF SOUTH CAROLINA, INC.					
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200					
City:	Savannah					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	31401					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA					
Name:	TITLEMAX OF TENNESSEE, INC.					
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200					
City:	Savannah					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	31401					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE					
Name:	TITLEMAX OF MISSOURI, INC.					
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200					
City:	Savannah					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	31401					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
3 31						
Name:	TITLEMAX OF ILLINOIS, INC.					
Street Address:	15 Bull Street					
City:	Savannah					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	31401					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
Name:	TITLEMAX OF VIRGINIA, INC.					
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200					
City:	Savannah					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	31401					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
Name:	TITLEMAX OF MISSISSIPPI, INC.					
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200					
City:	Savannah					
ony.	Outumali					

REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0971

State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	TITLEMAX FINANCING, INC.		
Street Address:	5 Bull Street, Suite 200		
City:	Savannah		
State/Country:	EORGIA		
Postal Code:	31401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3137879	GET YOUR TITLE BACK WITH TITLEMAX	
Registration Number:	3175272	TITLEBUCKS	
Registration Number:	3044986	TITLEMAX	
Registration Number:	3057196	TITLEMAX TITLE LOAN	
Registration Number:	3137878	TITLEMAX TITLE PAWN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: barbara.yates@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Kees, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

C/o Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	388141	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Kees	
Signature:	/Laura A. Kees/	
Date:	06/21/2010	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TitleMax Release of Secured Interest#page1.tif source=TitleMax Release of Secured Interest#page2.tif source=TitleMax Release of Secured Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0972

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of June 21, 2010, by MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC., as agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement and other related financing documents (the "Security Agreement"), TITLEMAX HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), TITLEMAX FUNDING, INC., a Florida corporation ("TitleMax Funding"), TITLEMAX OF ALABAMA, INC., an Alabama corporation ("TitleMax Alabama"), TITLEMAX OF GEORGIA, INC., a Georgia corporation ("TitleMax Georgia"), TITLEMAX OF SOUTH CAROLINA, INC., a South Carolina corporation ("TitleMax South Carolina"), TITLEMAX OF TENNESSEE, INC., a Tennessee corporation ("TitleMax Tennessee"), TITLEMAX OF MISSOURI, INC., a Delaware corporation ("TitleMax Missouri"), TITLEMAX OF ILLINOIS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("TitleMax Illinois"), TITLEMAX OF VIRGINIA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("TitleMax Virginia"), TITLEMAX OF MISSISSIPPI, INC., a Delaware corporation ("TitleMax Mississippi"), and TITLEMAX FINANCING, INC., a Florida corporation ("TitleMax Financing"; together with Holdings, TitleMax Funding, TitleMax Alabama, TitleMax Georgia, TitleMax South Carolina, TitleMax Tennessee, TitleMax Missouri, TitleMax Illinois, TitleMax Virginia and TitleMax Mississippi, each referred to individually as a "Company" and, collectively, as the "Companies") have granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 004185, frame 0815 on April 14, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Companies have requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the applicable Company.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 88566255.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0973 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC., as Agent

Name: Seth

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE 1A

<u>Trademark Registrations/Applications</u>

Trademark	Country	Status	App. No./ Reg. No.	App. Date/ Reg. Date	Goods/Services
GET YOUR TITLE BACK WITH TITLEMAX	U.S.	Registered	3137879	9/5/06	(Int. Cl. 36) Financial services, namely, automobile title pawn loans and automobile title pledge loans
TITLEBUCKS	U.S.	Registered	3175272	11/21/06	(Int. Cl. 36) Financial services, namely, automobile title pawn loans and automobile title pledge loans
TITLEMAX	U.S.	Registered	3044986	1/17/06	(Int. Cl. 36) Financial services, namely, automobile title pawn loans and automobile title pledge loans
TITLEMAX TITLE LOAN TITLEMAX HITLE LOAN	U.S.	Registered	3057196	2/7/06	(Int. Cl. 36) Financial services, namely, automobile title pawn loans and automobile title pledge loans
TITLEMAX TITLE PAWN TITLEMAX	U.S.	Registered	3137878	9/5/06	(Int. Cl. 36) Financial services, namely, automobile title pawn loans and automobile title pledge loans

LEGAL_US_E # 88566255.2

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0975